(a) There is hereby established a state-funded rental subsidy program administered by the 28 

executive office of housing, to provide project-based rental assistance to permanent housing 29 

projects with units reserved for eligible households as defined in this chapter.  30 

(b) The program is hereby capitalized with twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 31 

appropriated from the general fund for fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026. 32 

(1) Funds appropriated pursuant to this section shall be deposited into a restricted account 33 

administered by the executive office of housing and shall remain available until expended for the 34

[...]

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO TOWNS AND CITIES -- HOUSING -- STATE-FUNDED RENTAL SUBSIDY 

PROGRAM 

***

This act would establish the state-funded rental subsidy program. The act would authorize  1 

an initial capitalization of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), to create the program to help 2 

Rhode Islanders with the lowest incomes exit homelessness and stay stably housed. This act would 3 

also authorize the appropriation from the state general fund beginning July 1, 2026. 4 

This act would take effect upon passage.